
 

City Council Special Meeting Agenda 
Tuesday, January 9, 2023 7:00 PM 

Cologne Community Center, 1211 Village Parkway 

Vision Statement 
The City of Cologne is a vibrant small town that respects its heritage, embraces 

its future and offers a high quality of life for all who live, work and visit our 
community. 

                      Mayor:    Matt Lein 
          Councilmember:     Carol Szaroletta 
          Councilmember:     Sarah Bruss 
          Councilmember:     Rachel Lenzen 
          Councilmember:     Nathan Kells 

 
NOTE: AGENDA ITEMS ARE APPROXIMATE AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE ACCORDING TO LENGTH OF DISCUSSION. TO 
ENSURE THAT YOU ARE PRESENT FOR ITEMS OF INTEREST, PLEASE ARRIVE AT 7:00 PM. 

1. OATHS OF OFFICE 

2. CALL MEETING TO ORDER & ROLL CALL 
3. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 
4. ADOPT AGENDA 
5. VISITOR’S PRESENTATIONS, PETITIONS, CORRESPONDENCE 
6. ADOPT CONSENT AGENDA 

Items listed below are considered routine and non-controversial by the Council. There will 
be no separate discussion of these items unless requested by a Councilmember, Staff or 
Citizen. If removed, the item will be discussed at the end of the regular agenda. 

 
a. December 28, 29 and 30 2022 Check Register 
b. January 9, 2023 Check Register 
c. December 19, 2022 City Council Minutes 



d. January 6, 2023 Special Meeting Minutes 
e. December 30, 2022 Payroll Summary 
f. Approve Annual Appointments for 2023 
g. Pheasants Forever Gambling Permit App February 25, 2023 
h. Resolution 23-1 Approving SHIP Grant – Q1 Newsletter 

 
7. NEW COUNCIL BUSINESS 
8. BOARD REPORTS 
9. ANNOUNCEMENTS     
10. ITEMS REMOVED FROM THE CONSENT AGENDA 
11.  ADJOURN 

 

CALENDAR OF EVENTS/MEETINGS 
January 16  Monday  MLK Jr Day OFFICES CLOSED 
January 17  Tuesday  7:00PM City Council Meeting 
February 6  Monday  7:00PM City Council Meeting 
February 11  Saturday  Ice Cribbage Tournament 
 
 



*Check Summary Register©

CITY OF COLOGNE 12/28/22 12:35 PM

Page 1

Batch: 122922cr

Name Check Date Check Amt

10100   Checking

27854 ADAM'S PEST CONTROL, INC 12/28/2022 $114.52 Quarterly Maintenance Q4

27855 AFLAC 12/28/2022 $212.70 Employee Insurance December

27856 CENTERPOINT 12/28/2022 $1,088.17 107 John Ave

27857 COLLABORATIVE PLANNING, LL 12/28/2022 $945.00 Meuwissen Variance

27858 DAKOTA SUPPLY GROUP 12/28/2022 $2,270.44 Swing Flex Check Valve

27859 KAREN DUFF 12/28/2022 $50.00 Deposit Refund

27860 KEVIN FAFINSKI 12/28/2022 $185.00 Membership Refund

27861 FASTENAL COMPANY 12/28/2022 $58.54 PW Supplies

27862 HAWKINS, INC 12/28/2022 $11,352.50 Chlorine

27863 JOOS, NICK 12/28/2022 $50.00 Depost Refund

27864 LOFFLER-131511 12/28/2022 $52.94 Monthly Copier Lease Dec

27865 MELCHERT, HUBERT,SJODIN, P 12/28/2022 $5,330.65 Lions Park Acquisition

27866 METRONET 12/28/2022 $174.75 Phones

27867 MID COUNTY CO-OP 12/28/2022 $2,105.42 Winter Diesel

27868 MN VALLEY ELECTRIC COOPER 12/28/2022 $134.80 2140 N Village Parkway

27869 MN VALLEY TESTING LABS 12/28/2022 $161.81 Water Analysis

27870 PROPET DISTRIBUTORS INC. 12/28/2022 $163.80 Litter Pickup Dispenser and Bags

27871 SACKETT 12/28/2022 $50.00 Deposit Refund

27872 SAXE 12/28/2022 $47,565.55 PW 2023 Pickup 1GCPDAEKXPZ142588

27873 CHERYL SCHMITT 12/28/2022 $50.00 Deposit Refund

27874 STORMS WELDING & MFG. INC 12/28/2022 $848.57 ATV Plow Repairs

27875 AMY WILLIAMS 12/28/2022 $204.35 Deposit Refund

27876 XCEL ENERGY 12/28/2022 $15,356.30 PW Maintenance Bldg

27877 XTREME ELECTRICAL INC 12/28/2022 $1,780.16 Community Center Parking Light Repair 12 LE

Total Checks $90,305.97

FILTER: (([Act Year]='2022' and [period] in (12))) and (Source in ('122922cr'))

____________________________________________                     _________________________

Clerk Treasurer                                                                                                Date



*Check Summary Register©

CITY OF COLOGNE 12/28/22 1:13 PM

Page 1

Batch: 122922STARSGRANT

Name Check Date Check Amt

10100   Checking

27878 STARS EARLY LEARNING ACAD 12/29/2022 $100,000.00 Carver County CGPI Grant

Total Checks $100,000.00

FILTER: (([Act Year]='2022' and [period] in (12))) and (Source in ('122922STARSGRANT'))

____________________________________________                     _________________________

Clerk Treasurer                                                                                                Date



*Check Summary Register©

CITY OF COLOGNE 12/30/22 11:24 AM

Page 1

Batch: 123022CR

Name Check Date Check Amt

10100   Checking

27879 DAKOTA SUPPLY GROUP 12/30/2022 $1,483.00 Water Plant Supplies

27880 ENGEL WATER TESTING INC. 12/30/2022 $168.00 Water Samples

27881 DANIEL HERMANN 12/30/2022 $150.00 Snow Removal

27882 JOSTAN SERVICES, INC. 12/30/2022 $1,535.12 CCC Cleaning - DEC

27883 MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT INC. 12/30/2022 $337.86 CFD Badges

27884 MN VALLEY TESTING LABS 12/30/2022 $161.81 Water Analysis

27885 RECTECH OUTDOOR SOLUTION 12/30/2022 $285.01 Cutting Edge

27886 XTREME ELECTRICAL INC 12/30/2022 $1,157.19 Village Pky  Street Light Repairs

Total Checks $5,277.99

FILTER: (([Act Year]='2022' and [period] in (12))) and (Source in ('123022CR'))

____________________________________________                     _________________________

Clerk Treasurer                                                                                                Date



Batch: 122922cr

Page 1

12/28/22 12:36 PMCITY OF COLOGNE

*Check Detail Register©

Amount CommentInvoiceCheck # Check Date Vendor Name

10100   Checking

27854 12/28/22 ADAM'S PEST CONTROL, INC

$114.52 Quarterly Maintenance Q4Repairs/Maint Buildings 3584389E 101-45100-401

$114.52Total

27855 12/28/22 AFLAC

$41.52 Employee Insurance DecemberEmployer Paid Ins (GENE 932754E 101-41400-130

$129.66 Employee Insurance DecemberAflac 932754G 101-21705

$20.76 Employee Insurance DecemberEmployer Paid Ins (GENE 932754E 602-49450-130

$20.76 Employee Insurance DecemberEmployer Paid Ins (GENE 932754E 601-49400-130

$212.70Total

27856 12/28/22 CENTERPOINT

$215.46 107 John AveGas UtilitiesE 101-45200-383

$16.80 306 PlayhouseGas UtilitiesE 101-43100-383

$477.89 304 Louis StGas UtilitiesE 101-43100-383

$378.02 110 Louis StGas UtilitiesE 101-42210-383

$1,088.17Total

27857 12/28/22 COLLABORATIVE PLANNING, LLC

$189.00 General PlanningOther Professional Servic 2022-360E 101-41910-310

$756.00 Meuwissen VarianceOther Professional Servic 2022-361E 101-41910-310

$945.00Total

27858 12/28/22 DAKOTA SUPPLY GROUP

$2,270.44 Swing Flex Check ValveRepairs/Maint Machinery/ 102263652.0E 602-49450-404

$2,270.44Total

27859 12/28/22 KAREN DUFF

$50.00 Deposit RefundDepositsG 101-22000

$50.00Total

27860 12/28/22 KEVIN FAFINSKI

$185.00 Membership RefundMiscellaneous (GENERALE 101-41400-430

$185.00Total

27861 12/28/22 FASTENAL COMPANY

$58.54 PW SuppliesOperating Supplies (GEN 74062E 101-43100-210

$58.54Total

27862 12/28/22 HAWKINS, INC

$7,706.89 Aqua HawkChemicals and Chem Pro 6357936E 602-49450-216

$10.00 ChlorineChemicals and Chem Pro 6359732E 602-49450-216

$30.00 ChlorineChemicals and Chem Pro 6360511E 601-49400-216

$3,605.61 Aqua HawkChemicals and Chem Pro 6363998E 602-49450-216

$11,352.50Total

27863 12/28/22 JOOS, NICK

$50.00 Depost RefundDepositsG 101-22000

$50.00Total



Batch: 122922cr

Page 2

12/28/22 12:36 PMCITY OF COLOGNE

*Check Detail Register©

Amount CommentInvoiceCheck # Check Date Vendor Name

27864 12/28/22 LOFFLER-131511

$52.94 Monthly Copier Lease DecRepairs/Maint Machinery/E 101-41400-404

$52.94Total

27865 12/28/22 MELCHERT, HUBERT,SJODIN, PLLP

$2,672.20 General LegalLegal Fees 165125E 101-41600-304

$15.60 Data Practice RequestLegal Fees 165126E 101-41600-304

$31.20 413 Paul Broken Sewer LateralLegal Fees 165127E 101-41600-304

$1,115.40 Centerpoint Gas FranchiseLegal Fees 165128E 101-41600-304

$1,496.25 Lions Park AcquisitionLegal Fees 165132E 101-41600-304

$5,330.65Total

27866 12/28/22 METRONET

$174.75 PhonesCommunications (GENERE 101-43100-320

$174.75Total

27867 12/28/22 MID COUNTY CO-OP

$2,105.42 Winter DieselMotor Fuels 66058E 101-43100-212

$2,105.42Total

27868 12/28/22 MN VALLEY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE

$76.34 2140 N Village ParkwayElectric UtilitiesE 602-49470-381

$58.46 2043 Village Parkway LightElectric UtilitiesE 101-43160-381

$134.80Total

27869 12/28/22 MN VALLEY TESTING LABS

$161.81 Water AnalysisAnalysis 1178735E 602-49450-311

$161.81Total

27870 12/28/22 PROPET DISTRIBUTORS INC.

$163.80 Litter Pickup Dispenser and BagsMiscellaneous (GENERAL 140587E 101-45200-430

$163.80Total

27871 12/28/22 SACKETT

$50.00 Deposit RefundDepositsG 101-22000

$50.00Total

27872 12/28/22 SAXE

$47,565.55 PW 2023 Pickup 1GCPDAEKXPZ142588Capital Outlay (GENERAL 41803E 101-43100-500

$47,565.55Total

27873 12/28/22 CHERYL SCHMITT

$50.00 Deposit RefundDepositsG 101-22000

$50.00Total

27874 12/28/22 STORMS WELDING & MFG. INC

$99.60 ATV Plow RepairsRepairs/Maint Machinery/ 63970E 101-43100-404

$748.97 9 - 96" SnowwolfRepairs/Maint Machinery/ 63974E 101-43100-404

$848.57Total

27875 12/28/22 AMY WILLIAMS



Batch: 122922cr

Page 3

12/28/22 12:36 PMCITY OF COLOGNE

*Check Detail Register©

Amount CommentInvoiceCheck # Check Date Vendor Name

$50.00 Deposit RefundDepositsG 101-22000

$143.75 Cancelled due to BlizzardGym Fees/RentalsR 101-00000-34793

$9.88 Cancelled due to BlizzardSales Tax PayableG 101-20300

$0.72 Cancelled due to BlizzardSales Tax Payable - TransG 101-20301

$204.35Total

27876 12/28/22 XCEL ENERGY

$15.17 PW Maintenance BldgElectric UtilitiesE 101-41940-381

$480.25 Louis HallElectric UtilitiesE 101-42210-381

$333.20 PW FacilityElectric UtilitiesE 101-43100-381

$1,730.65 Street LightElectric UtilitiesE 101-43160-381

$125.20 Lions Park Tennis CourtsElectric UtilitiesE 101-45200-381

$2,867.67 2224 NaplesElectric UtilitiesE 601-49400-381

$5,657.76 WWTPElectric UtilitiesE 602-49450-381

$533.38 Lift StationsElectric UtilitiesE 602-49470-381

$83.18 701 Lake StElectric UtilitiesE 101-41940-381

$257.46 Water Tower and WellsElectric UtilitiesE 601-49400-381

$2,962.33 Community CenterElectric UtilitiesE 101-45100-381

$296.03 1108 Village Pkwy Street LightElectric UtilitiesE 101-43160-381

$14.02 3002 Gold Nugget DrElectric UtilitiesE 101-45200-381

$15,356.30Total

27877 12/28/22 XTREME ELECTRICAL INC

$1,780.16 Community Center Parking Light Repair 12 LED 
Bulbs

Repairs/Maint Buildings 1582E 101-45100-401

$1,780.16Total

10100   Checking $90,305.97

____________________________________________                     _________________________

Clerk Treasurer                                                                                                Date

Fund Summary

10100  Checking

101 GENERAL FUND $67,087.09

601 WATER FUND $3,175.89

602 SEWER FUND $20,042.99

$90,305.97



Batch: 123022CR

Page 1

12/30/22 9:57 AMCITY OF COLOGNE

*Check Detail Register©

Amount CommentInvoiceCheck # Check Date Vendor Name

10100   Checking

27879 12/30/22 DAKOTA SUPPLY GROUP

$178.44 Water Plant SuppliesRepairs/Maint Machinery/ 102263652.0E 602-49450-404

$1,280.00 Water Plant SuppliesRepairs/Maint Machinery/ 102263652.0E 602-49450-404

$24.56 Water Plant SuppliesRepairs/Maint Machinery/ 102263652.0E 602-49450-404

$1,483.00Total

27880 12/30/22 ENGEL WATER TESTING INC.

$168.00 Water SamplesAnalysis 26195E 601-49400-311

$168.00Total

27881 12/30/22 DANIEL HERMANN

$150.00 Snow RemovalWages and SalariesE 101-43100-101

$150.00Total

27882 12/30/22 JOSTAN SERVICES, INC.

$1,170.50 CCC Cleaning - DECRepairs/Maint Buildings 8693E 101-45100-401

$364.62 PapertowelsBuilding Repair Supplies 8693E 101-45100-223

$1,535.12Total

27883 12/30/22 MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT INC.

$337.86 CFD BadgesSmall Tools and Minor Eq 09011E 101-42230-240

$337.86Total

27884 12/30/22 MN VALLEY TESTING LABS

$161.81 Water AnalysisAnalysis 1179779E 602-49450-311

$161.81Total

27885 12/30/22 RECTECH OUTDOOR SOLUTIONS

$285.01 Cutting EdgeRepairs/Maint Machinery/ 9579E 101-43100-404

$285.01Total

27886 12/30/22 XTREME ELECTRICAL INC

$1,157.19 Village Pky  Street Light RepairsContractual Services 1581E 101-43100-312

$1,157.19Total

10100   Checking $5,277.99

____________________________________________                     _________________________

Clerk Treasurer                                                                                                Date

Fund Summary

10100  Checking

101 GENERAL FUND $3,465.18

601 WATER FUND $168.00

602 SEWER FUND $1,644.81

$5,277.99



*Check Summary Register©

CITY OF COLOGNE 01/06/23 2:48 PM

Page 1

Batch: 010922CR

Name Check Date Check Amt

10100   Checking

27887 JEFF BESSIRE 1/9/2022 $50.00 Depoist Refund

27888 BROADBAND CORP 1/9/2022 $24.95 WWTP Internet Jan

27889 CARVER COUNTY 1/9/2022 $360.00 Fiber Optic Connection

27890 JOEL CIACCIO 1/9/2022 $146.64 Full Cancellation

27891 DWK CLEAN WATER SERVICES, 1/9/2022 $1,080.00 WWTP Monthly Water Testing - Dec

27892 ECM PUBLISHERS, INC. 1/9/2022 $64.80 Publish Resolution No 22-35

27893 GOPHER STATE ONE-CALL (INC) 1/9/2022 $37.80 Locates - Dec

27894 HEALTH PARTNERS 1/9/2022 $4,437.36 Employee Medical and Dental Insurance - Janu

27895 LEAGUE OF MINNESOTA CITIES 1/9/2022 $2,530.00 Annual Dues

27896 MN STATE FIRE DEPARTMENT A 1/9/2022 $290.00 Annual Dues

27897 MN VALLEY ELECTRIC COOPER 1/9/2022 $281.60 Street Light Account

27898 NCPERS Group Life Ins 1/9/2022 $96.00 Employee Life Insurance - January

27899 LAURIE NOENNIG 1/9/2022 $50.00 Deposit Refund

27900 NUVERA COMMUNICATIONS INC 1/9/2022 $128.72 Fitness Center Cable TV Jan

27901 PABICH, ROSE 1/9/2022 $50.00 Deposit Refund

27902 SECURITY BANK 1/9/2022 $75,460.00 2021A

27903 SECURITY CARD MEMBER SERV 1/9/2022 $847.01 Monthly Adobe Subscription

27904 SUMMIT FIRE PROTECTION 1/9/2022 $367.00 Fire Alarm Monitoring

27905 TRAFFIC LOGIX CORP 1/9/2022 $1,075.00 Annual Maintenance

27906 TWIN CITIES & WESTERN RAILR 1/9/2022 $600.00 Annual Fee for Utility Crossing

Total Checks $87,976.88

FILTER: (([Act Year]='2023' and [period] in (1))) and (Source in ('010922CR'))

____________________________________________                     _________________________

Clerk Treasurer                                                                                                Date



Batch: 010922CR

Page 1

01/06/23 2:50 PMCITY OF COLOGNE

*Check Detail Register©

Amount CommentInvoiceCheck # Check Date Vendor Name

10100   Checking

27887 01/09/22 JEFF BESSIRE

$50.00 Depoist RefundDepositsG 101-22000

$50.00Total

27888 01/09/22 BROADBAND CORP

$24.95 WWTP Internet JanCommunications (GENERE 602-49450-320

$24.95Total

27889 01/09/22 CARVER COUNTY

$200.00 Annual Maintenance BillingComputer Software/Hardw 3227E 601-48930-207

$40.00 Fiber Optic ConnectionCommunications (GENER 3241E 101-43100-320

$40.00 Fiber Optic ConnectionCommunications (GENER 3241E 101-42210-320

$40.00 Fiber Optic ConnectionCommunications (GENER 3241E 101-45100-320

$40.00 Fiber Optic ConnectionCommunications (GENER 3241E 601-49400-320

$360.00Total

27890 01/09/22 JOEL CIACCIO

$50.00 Deposit RefundDepositsG 101-22000

$90.00 Full CancellationGym Fees/RentalsR 101-00000-34793

$6.19 Full CancellationSales Tax PayableG 101-20300

$0.45 Full CancellationSales Tax Payable - TransG 101-20301

$146.64Total

27891 01/09/22 DWK CLEAN WATER SERVICES, LLC

$1,080.00 WWTP Monthly Water Testing - DecContractual Services 1222E 602-49450-312

$1,080.00Total

27892 01/09/22 ECM PUBLISHERS, INC.

$64.80 Publish Resolution No 22-35Print/Publications (GENE 926829E 101-41400-350

$64.80Total

27893 01/09/22 GOPHER STATE ONE-CALL (INC)

$37.80 Locates - DecOther Professional Servic 2120308E 101-43100-310

$37.80Total

27894 01/09/22 HEALTH PARTNERS

$4,437.36 Employee Medical and Dental Insurance - JanuaryHealth/Dental InsG 101-21706

$4,437.36Total

27895 01/09/22 LEAGUE OF MINNESOTA CITIES

$30.00 Mayor DuesDues and SubscriptionsE 101-41400-433

$2,500.00 Annual DuesDues and Subscriptions 366089E 101-41400-433

$2,530.00Total

27896 01/09/22 MN STATE FIRE DEPARTMENT ASSOC

$290.00 Annual DuesDues and SubscriptionsE 101-42200-433

$290.00Total

27897 01/09/22 MN VALLEY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE

$281.60 Street Light AccountElectric UtilitiesE 101-43160-381



Batch: 010922CR

Page 2

01/06/23 2:50 PMCITY OF COLOGNE

*Check Detail Register©

Amount CommentInvoiceCheck # Check Date Vendor Name

$281.60Total

27898 01/09/22 NCPERS Group Life Ins

$48.00 Employee Life Insurance - JanuaryEmployer Paid Ins (GENEE 101-41400-130

$16.00 Employee Life Insurance - JanuaryEmployer Paid Ins (GENEE 601-49400-130

$16.00 Employee Life Insurance - JanuaryEmployer Paid Ins (GENEE 602-49450-130

$16.00 Employee Life Insurance - JanuaryEmployer Paid Ins (GENEE 101-43100-130

$96.00Total

27899 01/09/22 LAURIE NOENNIG

$50.00 Deposit RefundDepositsG 101-22000

$50.00Total

27900 01/09/22 NUVERA COMMUNICATIONS INC

$128.72 Fitness Center Cable TV JanDues and SubscriptionsE 101-45100-433

$128.72Total

27901 01/09/22 PABICH, ROSE

$50.00 Deposit RefundDepositsG 101-22000

$50.00Total

27902 01/09/22 SECURITY BANK

$70,000.00 2021ADebt Srv Bond PrincipalE 335-47000-601

$5,460.00 2021A InterestInterestE 335-47000-610

$75,460.00Total

27903 01/09/22 SECURITY CARD MEMBER SERVICE

$54.73 Monthly Adobe SubscriptionComputer Software/HardwE 101-41400-207

$192.82 PW Supplies Home Depot filters/PVC stripsRepairs/Maint BuildingsE 101-43100-401

$27.91 Tissue Roll DispenserMiscellaneous (GENERALE 101-45200-430

$56.09 Mail Water SamplesAnalysisE 601-49400-311

$59.99 Reflective StakesMiscellaneous (GENERALE 101-43100-430

$52.30 City Office SuppliesOffice Supplies (GENERAE 101-41400-200

$8.35 City Office SuppliesOffice Supplies (GENERAE 101-41400-200

$180.45 PicklenetOperating Supplies (GENE 101-45100-210

$63.53 Fitness Center WipesOperating Supplies (GENE 101-45100-210

$18.65 Tape for Piclkeball CourtOperating Supplies (GENE 101-45100-210

$13.74 Well Heater ThermostatOperating Supplies (GENE 601-48930-210

$7.75 Ink StampOffice Supplies (GENERAE 101-41400-200

$57.92 Shop Bulb ReplacementRepairs/Maint BuildingsE 101-43100-401

$52.78 CCC Christmas Tree LightsOperating Supplies (GENE 101-45100-210

$847.01Total

27904 01/09/22 SUMMIT FIRE PROTECTION

$367.00 Fire Alarm MonitoringRepairs/Maint Buildings 192017829E 101-45100-401

$367.00Total

27905 01/09/22 TRAFFIC LOGIX CORP

$1,500.00 Annual MaintenanceRepairs/Maint Buildings 192017829E 101-45100-401

($425.00) Duplicated InvoiceOperating Supplies (GEN SCR01123E 101-43100-210



Batch: 010922CR

Page 3

01/06/23 2:50 PMCITY OF COLOGNE

*Check Detail Register©

Amount CommentInvoiceCheck # Check Date Vendor Name

$1,075.00Total

27906 01/09/22 TWIN CITIES & WESTERN RAILROAD

$600.00 Annual Fee for Utility CrossingContractual Services 900398E 101-43100-312

$600.00Total

10100   Checking $87,976.88

____________________________________________                     _________________________

Clerk Treasurer                                                                                                Date

Fund Summary

10100  Checking

101 GENERAL FUND $11,070.10

335 2013A DEBT SERVICE $75,460.00

601 WATER FUND $325.83

602 SEWER FUND $1,120.95

$87,976.88



 

City Council Meeting Minutes 
Monday, December 19, 2022 7:00 PM 

Cologne Community Center, 1211 Village Parkway 

Vision Statement 
The City of Cologne is a vibrant small town that respects its heritage, embraces 

its future and offers a high quality of life for all who live, work and visit our 
community. 

                      Mayor:    Matt Lein 
          Councilmember:     Carol Szaroletta 
          Councilmember:     Sarah Bruss 
          Councilmember:     Rachel Lenzen 
          Councilmember:     Nathan Kells 

 
NOTE: AGENDA ITEMS ARE APPROXIMATE AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE ACCORDING TO LENGTH OF DISCUSSION. TO 
ENSURE THAT YOU ARE PRESENT FOR ITEMS OF INTEREST, PLEASE ARRIVE AT 7:00 PM. 

1. CALL MEETING TO ORDER & ROLL CALL 